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Auction Summary
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lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

wh

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

 

 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

190.92 193.11 150.34

Last Year

700-800

Premium  Small 

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

119.45

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

170.00

97.61

150.71

120.00

This Week

95.44

Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

100.00

DDGS Report Price

DDG

190.29

122.45

192.25

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 78.00-85.00

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 140.00-150.00

122.13

9,677Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

12,995 16,053

Feeder

April 30, 2021

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$181.71

$169.59

$157.89

$148.39

$142.35

$137.09

110.00-115.00

15.12-16.14

6.58-7.03

Modified Wet 100.00-117.00
78.00-90.00

225.00-240.00

Wet

This

Week

$182.41

$170.33

$156.46

$142.65

$133.24

$125.70

Year

Ago

$179.80

$161.95

$152.50

$135.89

$119.18

$112.05

This

Week

$161.87

$149.65

$137.76

$128.48

$124.58

$120.45

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Year

Ago

$154.15

$138.23

$130.37

$123.70

$113.32

$102.27

Last 

Week

$158.65

$150.71

$140.85

$132.66

$131.00

$130.30

Compared to last week, steers under 700 lbs sold steady, over 700 lbs sold 6.00 to 9.00 lower. Heifer under 500 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher, 500 
to 800 lbs sold 1.00 to 3.00 lower and over 800 lbs sold 7.00 to 10.00 lower. Demand was moderate to good. Most sales had active internet 
buying. With higher gas prices and smaller receipts buyers opted to stay home and procure lots over the internet. Light rain across some areas of 
the state was welcomed by many cattlemen.  As this was the first measurable rain, they have received this spring.  Cash sales at the feedlots 
slipped back a couple of dollars. Live sales from 119.00-120.00 and dressed sales 190.00-191.00. 
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