NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending April 30, 2021

Receipts: This Week: 12,995 Week Ago: 9,677 Year Ago: 16,053

Compared to last week, steers under 700 lbs sold steady, over 700 lbs sold 6.00 to 9.00 lower. Heifer under 500 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher, 500 to 800 lbs sold 1.00 to 3.00 lower and over 800 lbs sold 7.00 to 10.00 lower. Demand was moderate to good. Most sales had active internet buying. With higher gas prices and smaller receipts buyers opted to stay home and procure lots over the internet. Light rain across some areas of the state was welcomed by many cattlemen. As this was the first measurable rain, they have received this spring. Cash sales at the feedlots slipped back a couple of dollars. Live sales from 119.00-120.00 and dressed sales 190.00-191.00.

FEEDER CATTLE AVERA	GES	
This	Last	Year
Week	Week	Ago
\$182.41	\$181.71	\$179.80
\$170.33	\$169.59	\$161.95
\$156.46	\$157.89	\$152.50
\$142.65	\$148.39	\$135.89
\$133.24	\$142.35	\$119.18
\$125.70	\$137.09	\$112.05
	This Week \$182.41 \$170.33 \$156.46 \$142.65 \$133.24	Week Week \$182.41 \$181.71 \$170.33 \$169.59 \$156.46 \$157.89 \$142.65 \$148.39 \$133.24 \$142.35

		Auction Summary		
Feeder Heifers M&L 1	This Week	Last Week	Year Ago	
400-500 lbs.	\$161.87	\$158.65	\$154.15	
500-600 lbs.	\$149.65	\$150.71	\$138.23	
600-700 lbs.	\$137.76	\$140.85	\$130.37	
700-800 lbs.	\$128.48	\$132.66	\$123.70	
800-900 lbs.	\$124.58	\$131.00	\$113.32	
900-1000 lbs.	\$120.45	\$130.30	\$102.27	

\$200.00 \$190.00 \$180.00 \$170.00 \$160.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 J F M A M J J A S O N D

	\$170.00	eekly N	/I&L 1	800-	900 1	b. Fe	eder	Ste	er Pr	ice		
	\$160.00	-										
5	\$150.00	N				٨	/	~	X /-	^	Λ	۸~
\ \frac{1}{2}	\$140.00		X	\checkmark	X	/	<u>/</u>	<u>√`</u>			\~\	~
, v	\$140.00	+	1	1		\nearrow						
	\$120.00	+		+	\sim							
	\$110.00	 	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		J F	M	Α	М	J	J	Α	S	0	N	D
			- Curr	ent		-Yea	r Ago	_	— 5	Year	Ave	rage

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices	Weekly Hay Report
Squares	Rounds

Supreme Premium

Alfalfa

Good 110.00-115.00

Fair

Grass

Premium Small 170.00

Good 100.00

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 140.00-150.00
Ground & Delivered Cornstalks 78.00-85.00

Nebraska Week	AMS_2485		
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	119.45	122.45	97.61
Live Hfr	120.00	122.13	95.44
Dressed Str	190.29	192.25	150.71
Dressed Hfr	190.92	193.11	150.34

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Omaha-Council Bluffs - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
US NO 2 YELLOW CORN 6.58-7.03

US NO 1 SOYBEANS 15.12-16.14

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products

 DDGS Report
 Price

 DDG
 225.00-240.00

 Modified Wet
 100.00-117.00

 Wet
 78.00-90.00

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage